Western NE Human Resources Management Association SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION 2024

The Western NE Human Resources Management Association will award at least one \$500 scholarship to a student currently attending or entering an accredited secondary institution. It is not required that the applicant study Human Resource Management, however, a student interested in entering the Human Resource Management field may be given preference. Last year we awarded two \$1,000 scholarships and two \$500 scholarships.

An applicant must:

- Be a resident of Scotts Bluff, Banner, Morrill, Box Butte, Dawes or Sioux Counties in Nebraska or Goshen County, Wyoming.
- Maintain a 2.5 cumulative grade point average. <u>Send a copy of your school transcript</u>.
- Register for a minimum of 12 semester credits.
- Major in Human Resource Management, Accounting, Business Administration, Business Management,
 Finance, or Economics.
- Provide two letters of reference with name, relationship, business, and business address included.
- Submit a typewritten letter stating:
 - 1. Traditional or non-traditional student.
 - 2. Career goals.
 - 3. Civic involvement and activities, i.e.: church, school, community.
 - 4. Personal biography including your hobbies.
 - 5. Name and location of college you plan to attend.
 - 6. Tuition costs.
 - 7. A statement regarding your need for a scholarship.

The scholarship will be paid directly to the college upon notice of enrollment. The scholarship may be renewed for additional years. A new application is required each year. **This information must be completed in full for the application to be considered-----PLEASE PRINT.**

Name						
	Last	First	M	I Maider	Maiden (if applicable)	
Address						
	Street	City	State	Zip	County	
Cell Phone		D	ate of Birth			
Name & Tow	n of High School/	GED Center Attended				
Email address:			Best way to contact?			
Graduation Date Cumulative G		Cumulative GPA	Major (College)			
If applicable:	Name & Address	of College Attended				
Semester Hours Completed			Cumulative GPA			
Signature				Date		

The deadline for application is Friday, March 15, 2024. Submit this application and required materials to WNHRMA Scholarship Committee Chair, Kim Ferguson kferguson@kelleybean.com. If you have any questions, please call Kim at 308-633-7335.